X X X
ODU AMC
Page 31
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
3 Y R – P 0 – 0 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
3 Y R – 0 – 0 0 0

Page 43
ODU AMC Easy-Clean
Details for the Part Number Key
Keying
Housing Material
Contact Inserts
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Y R – 0 – R 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Y R – P 0 – R 0 0
ODU AMC
Page 44
Keying Possibilities Housing Material
Ke
yi
ng
Receptacle
front view
Colour keying
Standard A Light brown
B Red
C Blue
D Green
 H
ou
sin
g
m
at
er
ia
l
R Aluminium EN-6023
Ruthenium over electroless Ni
Easy-Clean
ODU AMC
Page 45
Spring Loaded Contacts
Easy-Clean
Environmental
Operating temperature range:
– stainless steel	 – 51° C to +125° C
Materials ( )
Piston	 Gold plated machined brass
Barrel	 Tin plated machined brass
Spring	 Stainless steel
Clip	 Gold plated BeCu C17200
Mechanical
Min. diameter	 0.8 mm
Min. initial height	 9 mm
Travel / height ratio	 max. 0.15
Max. travel (stroke)	 1.5 mm
Min. initial spring force	 0.2 N
Mechanical life1)	 40,000 cycles
Electrical
Contact resistance2)	 max. 20 mOhm
Max. operating current3)	 2 A cont. / 4 A peak
1
	 Tested at nominal stroke with perpendicular pad connector area.
2
 	Static measurement in halfway position of piston travel.
3
	 Above max. current values are for single contacts in free air and for
10° C temperature rise. Values are indicative and may be affected by
contact force, static or dynamic applications, shocks or vibrations.
www.odu.dePage 46
ODU AMC
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
0 Y R – 0 – R 0 0
Si
ze